

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 7705 of 2018**

Savitri Pandey **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| 16.06.2023 | <p>Heard Mr. Ashwani Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, learned Deputy Advocate General, appearing for the State/respondents No.1 to 4.</p> <p>It transpires that this case has been wrongly listed with WPCR No.531 of 2018. It appears that the present is a service matter, whereas WPCR No.531 of 2018 has been filed in respect of lodging of the FIR.</p> <p>In that view of the matter, this case be listed before the appropriate Bench having roster.</p> <div><div><p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p></div><div><p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Ramesh Sinha)</b><br/><b>Chief Justice</b></p></div></div> |
| Anu        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |