

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7705 of 2018****SAVITRI PANDEY versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/8094/2018,WPS/7698/2018****Order Sheet**

27.11.2025	<p>Mr. Ashwani Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Topilal Bareth, PL and Mr. Harshal Chouhan, learned counsels for the respective respondents.</p> <p>These writ petitions pertain to the year 2018, and the State has not yet filed its reply.</p> <p>Let reply on behalf of State be filed within a period of 6 weeks, failing which the respondent No.1 shall appear before this Court through VC at 2:30 PM on that day.</p> <p>List this case on <b>21<sup>st</sup> January, 2026.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> (Sachin Singh Rajput) <b>Judge</b></p>
------------	--

H.Ansari