

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7705 of 2018****SAVITRI PANDEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/7698/2018,WPS/8094/2018****Order Sheet**

<b>16/03/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Ashwani Shukla, learned Advocate for the respective petitioner(s).</p> <p>Mr. Rohitashva Singh, learned Deputy Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Post these matters on <b>6<sup>th</sup> of May, 2026</b>.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, parties are directed to complete the pleadings.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p><i>Ami</i></p>
-------------------	--